have a good spec for it.	

3. Return to what you were doing and continue developing at 
that place, presumably writing a call on the method that was just 
“stubbed in”, as we say. 	

Anglicizing an Integer	

anglicize(1) is "one"!
anglicize(15) is "fifteen"!
anglicize(123) is "one hundred twenty three"!
anglicize(10570) is "ten thousand five hundred seventy"!
 /** = the anglicization of n.	

Precondition: 0 < n < 1,000,000 */	

public static String anglicize(int n) {	

}	

We develop this function, in DrJava, using the principles 
and strategies of stepwise refinement (also called top-